LHS Announcements
Monday, October 6, 2025

Today’s seven mind set quote:
“Ask questions from your heart and you will be answered from the heart.” Omaha Native American Proverb

Congratulations to today’s PRIDE winner, Layla Getzloff! Please stop in the office to pick up your prize.

It's so great to see everyone in their class colors this morning! Remember, this afternoon we have our first
homecoming assembly in the fieldhouse. Make sure you cheer for your class to earn spirit points!
Tomorrow, show off your Hawaiian shirts for tropical day!

We have our first Homecoming assembly today in the fieldhouse at 1:30! Fiddle squad, pep band, and choir
will be released from 5th hour at 1:10.

If you are a new student at LHS this year, you should have received a welcome bag and invitation to a New
Student Meet & Greet during your RPT last week. Don't forget to join members of Interact Club in room 216
during RPT tomorrow--Tuesday, October 7.

There will be a Boys Basketball meeting tomorrow in room 171 during RPT. If you have any questions contact
Coach Jagielo or Coach Thompson.

It's October! That means there's less than 30 days to sign up for the trip to New York City in June! Any adult or
student can join this whirlwind tour and see 3 Broadway shows. Contact Mrs Danke for further info!

Need some Red Raider gear for Homecoming week? Stop by the table in the commons to grab a sweatshirt or
a t-shirt. Show off your Red Raider pride and rep LHS at games, events, and all around school. Limit- one
item per student so be sure to choose your favorite!

Do you like working with kids, or do you need volunteer hours? Grant Elementary needs help with childcare
during their Parent Advisory Group Meetings from 4:00-5:00 (dates below). Please reach out to them to sign
up: ashley.agen@wrps.net.
e October 1st, 2025
November 5th, 2025
December 3rd, 2025
January 7th, 2026
February 4th, 2026
March 4th, 2026
April 1st, 2026
May 6th, 2026

Lunch Entree Choices:
Pizza Variety

Teriyaki Chicken
Hamburger

Grilled Chicken Patty
Meatball Sub

Home Sporting Events & Concerts:
JV Volleyball Quad @ 5:00

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: (Please stand and face the flag): “I pledge allegiance to the flag of the
United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.




MANDATORY RPTs

Week of... | TUESDAY | WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY | FRIDAY

October 6

October 13

October 20 - All grades

MODIFIED SCHEDULE - MONDAY OCT 6th

Late Start Assembly Schedule

PERIOD TIME

1 8:10 9:00

2 9:07 9:57

4 10:04 10:54

3A Lunch 11:03 11:33

3A Class 11:33 12:23

3B Class 11:03 11:28

3B Lunch 11:28 11:58

3B Class 11:58 12:23

3C Class 11:03 11:53

3C Lunch 11:53 12:23

5 12:30 1:20

ASSEMBLY 1:20 PM  Dismissal

MODIFIED SCHEDULE - FRIDAY OCT 10th



Assembly Schedule
TIME

PERIOD
1
2
4
3A Lunch
3A Class
3B Class
3B Lunch
3B Class
3C Class
3C Lunch
5
Assembly

7:30 AM
8:35 AM
9:42 AM
10:47 AM
11:17 AM
10:47 AM
11:16 AM
11:46 AM
10:47 AM
11:45 AM
12:22 PM
1:20 PM

8:28 AM
9:35 AM
10:40 AM
11:17 AM
12:15 PM
11:16 AM
11:46 AM
12:15 PM
11:45 AM
12:15 PM

1:20 PM
Dismissal




