LHS Announcements Monday, October 6, 2025

Today's seven mind set quote:

"Ask guestions from your heart and you will be answered from the heart." Omaha Native American Proverb

Congratulations to today's PRIDE winner, Layla Getzloff! Please stop in the office to pick up your prize.

It's so great to see everyone in their class colors this morning! Remember, this afternoon we have our first homecoming assembly in the fieldhouse. Make sure you cheer for your class to earn spirit points! Tomorrow, show off your Hawaiian shirts for tropical day!

We have our first Homecoming assembly today in the fieldhouse at 1:30! Fiddle squad, pep band, and choir will be released from 5th hour at 1:10.

If you are a new student at LHS this year, you should have received a welcome bag and invitation to a New Student Meet & Greet during your RPT last week. Don't forget to join members of Interact Club in room 216 during RPT tomorrow--Tuesday, October 7.

There will be a Boys Basketball meeting tomorrow in room 171 during RPT. If you have any questions contact Coach Jagielo or Coach Thompson.

It's October! That means there's less than 30 days to sign up for the trip to New York City in June! Any adult or student can join this whirlwind tour and see 3 Broadway shows. Contact Mrs Danke for further info!

Need some Red Raider gear for Homecoming week? Stop by the table in the commons to grab a sweatshirt or a t-shirt. Show off your Red Raider pride and rep LHS at games, events, and all around school. Limit- one item per student so be sure to choose your favorite!

Do you like working with kids, or do you need volunteer hours? Grant Elementary needs help with childcare during their Parent Advisory Group Meetings from 4:00-5:00 (dates below). Please reach out to them to sign up: ashley.agen@wrps.net.

- October 1st, 2025
- November 5th, 2025
- December 3rd, 2025
- January 7th, 2026
- February 4th, 2026
- March 4th, 2026
- April 1st, 2026
- May 6th, 2026

Lunch Entree Choices:

Pizza Variety
Teriyaki Chicken
Hamburger
Grilled Chicken Patty
Meatball Sub

Home Sporting Events & Concerts:

JV Volleyball Quad @ 5:00

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>: (Please stand and face the flag): "I pledge allegiance to the flag of the United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all.

MANDATORY RPTs					
Week of	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	
October 6	-	-	-	-	
October 13	-	-	-	-	
October 20	-	All grades	-	-	

MODIFIED SCHEDULE - MONDAY OCT 6th

Late Start Assembly Schedule				
PERIOD	TIME			
1	8:10	9:00		
2	9:07	9:57		
4	10:04	10:54		
3A Lunch	11:03	11:33		
3A Class	11:33	12:23		
3B Class	11:03	11:28		
3B Lunch	11:28	11:58		
3B Class	11:58	12:23		
3C Class	11:03	11:53		
3C Lunch	11:53	12:23		
5	12:30	1:20		
ASSEMBLY	1:20 PM	Dismissal		

MODIFIED SCHEDULE - FRIDAY OCT 10th

Assembly Schedule					
PERIOD	TIME				
1	7:30 AM	8:28 AM			
2	8:35 AM	9:35 AM			
4	9:42 AM	10:40 AM			
3A Lunch	10:47 AM	11:17 AM			
3A Class	11:17 AM	12:15 PM			
3B Class	10:47 AM	11:16 AM			
3B Lunch	11:16 AM	11:46 AM			
3B Class	11:46 AM	12:15 PM			
3C Class	10:47 AM	11:45 AM			
3C Lunch	11:45 AM	12:15 PM			
5	12:22 PM	1:20 PM			
Assembly	1:20 PM	Dismissal			